Administrative Reform Initiatives - General Management Committee

Conference Call – September 9, 2007

Minutes:

Roll Call – Attendees on call highlighted:

	
	Name 
	Organization
	

	1
	Cecelia Livingston
	HUD - Headquaters
	Cecelia.D.Livingston@hud.gov

	2
	Eric Chambers
	HUD - Headquaters
	Eric.L.Chambers@hud.gov

	3
	Mary Grace Folwell
	Ballard Spahr Andrews and Ingersoll
	folwellm@ballardspahr.com

	4
	Frank McNeil, Jr
	HUD - Louisville
	frank.h.mcneil@hud.gov

	5
	Gwen Watson
	HUD - Headquaters
	gwendolyn_a._watson@hud.gov

	6
	Jemine Bryon
	Baltimore Housing Authority
	Jemine.Bryon@habc.org

	7
	Joyce Floyd
	Knoxville’s Community Development Corporation
	jfloyd@kcdc.org

	8
	John Wright
	Saint Paul Housing Authority
	john.wright@stpha.org

	9
	Louise Hunt
	HUD - Headquaters
	Louise.K.Hunt@hud.gov

	10
	Mark Courtney
	HUD - Buffalo
	mark.j.courtney@hud.gov

	11
	Nancy Walker
	Laurinburg Housing Authority
	Nwalker@Lburgha.Org

	12
	Randal Geese
	Wheeling Housing Authority
	randy@wheelingwv-pha.org

	13
	Regina McGill
	HUD - Headquaters
	Regina.R.McGill@hud.gov

	14
	Dick Santangelo
	HUD - Headquaters
	Richard.D.Santangelo@hud.gov

	15
	Tara Motley
	HUD - Headquaters
	Tara.S.Motley@hud.gov

	16
	Telissa Dowling
	Hudson County Housing Resource Center
	TelissaD@msn.com

	17
	Randy Martin
	Wytheville R & Housing Authority
	wrha@earthlink.net

	18
	William Simmons
	Syracuse Housing Authority
	wsimmons@syrhousing.org

	19
	Glenda Wright 
	NJAPSHR, Inc
	director@njapshr.org

	20
	Andrew Daniels
	Mapplan Associates
	Daniels@mapplan.com

	21
	Mitze Smith
	Ballard Spahr
	smithmackm@ballardspahr.com

	22
	Carrol Vaughn
	San Diego Housing Commissiion
	CarrolV@sdhc.org



Also present and introduce: New Public Housing Management and Occupancy Division Director, Dina Elani.
September 9, 2007, Meeting Discussion:
· Review of Joyce Floyd’s Issue Papers
· Additional Discussion:
Statue of aggregation for small authorities – Issue is still being worked on.

Some states may elect smaller procurement amounts

Re-writing of 24 CFR 965 – language added to raise threshold to $100,000

Looking at reorganizing efforts for regional centers
· Explained Format for September 27, 2007, introductory remarks and feedback on the proposal, after which each of the facilitators would present key recommendations from their group.
· Issue papers/comments from committee members to be sent to (REAC) review team. 

· Send out Joyce Floyd’s Issue Papers to committee members.

· Directions given for any additional comments to be sent to Tara Motley by COB September 7, 2007.

· Conference call to be scheduled after September 27, 2007. 

